the year ended 31 December 2019 would decrease/increase by HK$461,000 (2018: HK$226,000). This is mainly attributable to
the Group’s exposure to interest rates on its variable-rate bank borrowings.

Currency risk
Certain financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, debt instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income,
trade receivables, cash and bank balances and other payables of the Group are denominated in foreign currencies, which
expose the Group to foreign currency risk. The Group currently does not have a foreign exchange hedging policy. However,
management monitors foreign exchange exposure and will consider hedging significant foreign exchange exposure should the
need arise.

C CHENG HOLDINGS LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2019 153

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Currency risk (Continued)
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible change in RMB
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit/(loss) before tax.

Change in
foreign

currency rate
%

Increase/
(decrease) in

loss before tax
HK$’000

2019

If HK$ weakens against RMB 5% (4,039)
If HK$ strengthens against RMB 5% 4,039

Change in
foreign

currency rate
%

Increase/
(decrease) in

profit before tax
HK$’000

2018

If HK$ weakens against RMB 5% 2,877
If HK$ strengthens against RMB 5% (2,877)

C CHENG HOLDINGS LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2019154

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Credit risk and impairment assessment
As at 31 December 2019, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which will cause a financial loss to the Group due to
failure to discharge an obligation by the counterparties arose from the carrying amounts of the respective recognised financial
assets as stated in the consolidated statement of financial position.

Trade receivables and contract assets arising from contracts with customers